CH \$65.00 90

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/08/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Filevine, Inc.
Street Address:	1242 E. Wilmington Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84106
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90505103	
Serial Number:	90504118	FILEVINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619) 699-2708

Email: christian.cruz@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 401 B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Matt Schwartz
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Filevine, Inc.- IP Reassignment and Release#page1.tif source=Filevine, Inc.- IP Reassignment and Release#page2.tif source=Filevine, Inc.- IP Reassignment and Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007686 FRAME: 0549

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of April 8, 2022 by SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "<u>Assignor</u>") for the benefit of FILEVINE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), with its principal executive office located at 1242 E. Wilmington Ave., Suite 100, Salt Lake City, UT 84106.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 20, 2021, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2021 at reel/frame 055981/0398 with respect to patent security interests and on April 20, 2021 at reel/frame 7264/0529 with respect to trademark security interests.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Fyrn Note

Name: Ryan Nole

Title: Vice President

Address:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, California 95054

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007686 FRAME: 0550

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Description	Patent/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
Text message integration with a computer-implemented collaboration platform	10129200	11/13/18
Text message integration with a computer-implemented collaboration platform	10608979	03/31/20
Text message integration with a computer-implemented collaboration platform	10887274	01/05/21
Text message integration with a computer-implemented collaboration platform	17125068 (appl. no)	12/17/20
Systems for identity and validation and association	10127368	11/13/18
Systems for identity validity and association	10430574	10/01/19
Systems for identity validity and association	10885172	01/05/21
Systems for identity validity and association	17124334	12/16/20

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
[DESIGN ONLY]	90505103	02/21/2021
FILEVINE	90504118	02/02/2021

RECORDED: 04/11/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007686 FRAME: 0552